Ducket No). K1	CC 2	00026
U.S.DEPARTMEN	T OF	COM	MERCE

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev 10-96) RECO	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0051-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102508150 ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
· ·	*			
Ridge Tool Company FINANCE SECTION 7.22.0	Name: Emerson Electric Co.			
7.22.0	3			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes [x]No Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City St. Louis State MO Zip 63136			
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Execution Date: July 16, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,226,207 issued 07/13/1993			
Additional mu	nbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
-	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Name: E. KENT DANIELS, JR.	☑ Enclosed			
Internal Address:	✓ You are authorized to charge our deposit account			
Street Address: FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, M	INNICH for any additional fee required.			
& McKEE, LLP	8. Deposit account number: 06-0308			
1100 Superior Ave., 7th Floo	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached			
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	-2579 A duplicate copy of this form is attached			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	1.			
MICHAEL E. HUDZINSKI	hichal & Hodyish' 18 JUL Ø3			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]				
	orded with required cover sheet information to:			
7/24/2003 DRYRNE 00000118 5226207 Commissioner for Patents				
P.O. Box 1450				
FC:8021 40.00 0P Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0010

RTEE 2 00026

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ridge Tool Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal place

of business at 400 Clark Street, Elyria, Ohio 44036-2023 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is

the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,226,207 issued

July 13, 1993 and entitled "Sewer Unclogger," and the inventions described or claims therein

(hereinafter referred to as "Patent");

WHEREAS, Emerson Electric Co., a corporation of the State of Missouri, with its principal

place of business at 8000 West Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136 (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey, and grant to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any

renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms thereof, and the right to make claim

for and obtain all damages by reason of infringement of said Patent, including past infringement

prior to Assignee's acquisition of these rights, together with the right to sue for, in Assignee's own

name, and collect damages for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

PATENT

REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has herein caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer.

RIDGE TOOL COMPANY

By:

PAUL W. GRESS

Vice President Engineering

STATE OF OHIO)
SS:
COUNTY OF LORAIN)

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of Jucy, 2003.

Notary Public

My Comm. expires November 14, 2007

JENNIFER L. CLOUSER

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 11-14-07

2

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0012